Appendix 1

CO19 TASER Use / Deployments 2008 - 2010
Taser Deployments Jan 2008 to Dec 2008

Overall Taser Deployment - Officer Defined Ethnicity (ODE)
A breakdown based on ethnicity codes.

Taser
Deployments

Ethnicity Amount Percentage 2008 | %
w1 29 27.35% Amed 5
Wg ; o.gg;yo Red Dot 2 1.88
W 1.88% Drive Stun | 11| 10.37
Bl 18 16.98% -

Fire 88 83.01
B2 9 8.49% |
B9 13 12.26% Total Use 106
Al 0 0
A2 1 0.94% Male 101 95.28
A3 0 0 Female 3 2.83
A9 4 3.77% ,
M1 12 11.32% Animals 2
M2 2 1.88% Under 30 64 60.37
M9 0 0 30-39 25 23.58
o1 3 2.83% 40-49 12 11.32
09 3 2.83% Over 50 5 471
NS 7 6.60% EMD 12 11.32
Dogs 2 1.88% Unspecified
TOTAL 106

Taser Deployments by other OCU'’s - 18 split across 3 OCU’s % out of all 18
deployments

SCD7 9 deployments
B1 2 11.11% MD / ZD
B2 1 5.55% ZD
w1 2 11.11% TVP+
M1 4 22.22% EK
SO6 4 deployments
B1 1 5.55% LK
w1 2 11.11% LK

w1 1 5.55% ZD



CO18 5 deployments

wi 2 11.11% CW/ XH
A9 2 11.11% KF / XH
A2 1 5.55% XH

Of the number of recorded deployments 14 persons were recorded as being Emotionally
or Mentally Distressed (EMD) (brief summary of incident below)

01/2008 Firing Details not known / specified - outside firearms operation

01/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - violent
behavior

02/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -

behaving irrationally believed to be in possession of a gun

03/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - believed
to be on illicit drugs

04/2008 Drive stun  Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - wanted
for firearms offences

05/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - armed
with scissors

05/2008 Red dot Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - Armed
with knife threatening to stab members of the public

05/2008 Firing Details not known / specified - outside firearms operation

07/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -
extremely dangerous rammed police vehicle during an armed
operation

08/2008 Firing Details not known / specified - outside firearms operation

08/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -

manufacturing drugs habitually carries firearms

08/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - male
challenged several times failed to comply

09/2008 Firing Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - drinking
heavily, apparent overdose, pointed gun at ambulance crew

10/2008 Red dot Suicidal male on drugs armed with sword holding a
hostage



10/2008 Red dot Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -
armed with knife threatening to kill police, children and family
members

11/2008 Red dot Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - wanted

for armed robberies by knife and firearm

CO19 Taser Deployments Jan 2009 - Dec 2009

Overall Taser Deployment - Officer Defined Ethnicity (ODE)

Note Taser deployments are only those within the MPD - Please see attached map with

BOCU breakdown and ethnicity breakdown

Ethnicity Amount Percentage 2009 | %
w1 8 1(}.76% Drawn 0

wg 8 23{0 23% Red Dot 9 13.23
B1 13 19.11% Drive Stun 7 10.29
B9 11 16.17% Total Use 68

Al 1 1.47

A2 0 0% Male 67 98.52
A3 1 1.47% Female 1 1.47
A9 2 2.94%

M1 3 4.41% Animals 2 2.94
M2 0 0% Under 30 37 54.41
M9 1 1.47% 30-39 12 17.64
o1 0 0% 40-49 10 14.70
09 2 2.94% Over 50 7 10.29
NS 5 7.35% EMD 9

Dogs 2 2.94%

TOTAL 68

Taser Deployments by other OCU'’s - 6 split across 2 OCU’s % out of all 6

deployments

SCD7 83.33%
Bl 1 16.66% Surrey
B2 1 16.66% CwW
09 3 50.00% Surrey
SO6 16.66%
B2 1 16.66% Cw

Of the listed deployments 9 (12%) were recorded as EMD, this was made up of the

following points




01/2009

04/2009

05/2009

06/2009

07/2009

07/2009

12/2009

12/2009

12/2009

Drive stun

Firing
Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Red Dot

Subject holding daughter in car threatening to kill her with a
knife

Subiject previously armed - resisted being handcuffed
Subject holding knife to chest and throat

Subject stated he was in possession of two guns and going to
shoot members of the public

Subject threatened officers with handgun

Subject holding samurai sword, seen in street with a rifle,
threatened to stab police dog

Subject suffering mental health problems - not specific

Subject believed to be schizophrenic, failed to tae medication,
armed with a machete

No other details on report

CO19 Taser Deployments Jan 2010 - 15th Dec 2010

Overall Taser Deployment - Officer Defined Ethnicity (ODE)

Ethnicity

W1
W2
W9
B1
B2
B9
Al
A2
A3
A9
M1
M2
M9
o1
09
NS
Dogs
Other

TOTAL

Amount
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Percentage
2010 | %
21.17%
0% 0 Drawn
1-6027/3 g Aimed 2 2.35
LD Red Dot 7 8.23
15.29% -
Drive Stun 10 11.76
17.64% -
1.17% Fire 66 77.64
0% Total Use 85
0%
7.05% Female 1 1.17
0%
1.17% Animals 2 2
0% Under 30 55 64.70
0% 30-39 17 20.00
7.05% 40-49 8 9.41
2.35% Over 50 5 5.88
EMD 10 11.76
Unspecified | 0




Taser Deployments by other OCU'’s - 6 split across 3 OCU’s % out all 6 deployments

SCD7

SO6

SO18

wi
B2

B2
wi

B2

1

16.66% PY F
16.66% KD F
16.66% Cw
33.33% Cw
16.66% XH

Of the listed deployments 10 (10.98%) were recorded as EMD, this was made up of the

following

01/2010

02/2010

02/2010

02/2010

03/2010

03/2010

05/2010

09/2010

09/2010

12/2010

Firing

Drive stun

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Firing

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - ran at
officers believed armed with knives

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - suicidal
male wanted for serious assault, believed to have shot female

Suicidal male threatening to shot himself

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -
threatening to kill his family armed with a gun and knife

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - under
the influence of alcohol and drugs wanted for gun point robbery

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder -
schizophrenic wanted for assault and threats to Kkill

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - on drugs
armed with firearm threatening to kill partner and children

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - believed
in possession of a firearm, during arrest male produced a knife
and tried to cut throat

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - male
barricaded in room in possession of a knife, sets fire to room

Subject suffering from existing mental health disorder - believed
armed with a shotgun under the influence of alcohol stating “he
had nothing to lose”





